KP1010A, KP1010B, KP1010C &
KP1010D FILTER BOX FANS
POPULAR MODELS ARE
STOCKED AND READY TO SHIP
APPROXIMATE WEIGHT
15 lbs. [6.8 kg]
STANDARD FEATURES
Baked Powder Finish

NOTE: Fans feature neoprene vibration isolation mounts.
TECHNICAL DATA**
HOW TO ORDER
Specify model number, adding configura-
tion suffix (A, B, C or D). Example:
KP1010B. For 230 VAC operation, add a 2
after the K. Example: K2P1010B.
For assistance in model selection, refer to
the Blower and Fan Selection Guides,
contact KOOLTRONIC, or use one of our
design aid software programs, available
FREE.
CALL 1-800-321-KOOL (6556)
or FAX 609-466-1114
Model Filter P/N
KP1010 10101F
FILTERS
DESCRIPTION
FILTER BOX FANS: Reversible designs allow user to push or pull air through the
enclosure. In addition, these fans can be installed internally or externally, vertically or
horizontally, with or without a filter on either side. With the KOOLTRONIC special motor-
mount isolation system, these fans operate virtually vibration-free. Front and rear grilles
can be adjusted to accommodate or omit filter. Filters are easily removable for cleaning
and replacement.
KOOLTRONIC also designs and manufactures a variety of fans to meet unique specifi-
cations. We invite your inquiries about our modification and custom-design capabilities.
KP1010A
CAUTION: We strongly recommend proper guarding of fans to prevent serious injury.
FILTER BOX FANS: CONFIGURATIONS
A and B - used to pressurize the enclosure.
Arrows show direction of airflow.
C and D - used to exhaust the enclosure.
ENCLOSURE
(Top View)
A
Filter
B
Filter
C D
KP1010A, B, C & D FILTER BOX FANS PERFORMANCE CHART
Airflow vs. static pressure curves are
shown for 60 Hz and 50 Hz (broken
line) inputs.  Static pressure is in
inches of water.
CONVERSION FACTORS
Multiply airflow in cubic feet per
minute (CFM) by:
• 1.7 to obtain airflow in cubic
meters per hour (m3/hr.)
• 0.47 to obtain airflow in liters per
second (L/S)
Multiply static pressure in inches of
water ('' H2O) by:
• 25.4 to obtain static pressure in
millimeters of water (mm H2O)
• 249 to obtain static pressure in
Pascals (Pa)
ST
A
T
IC
 P
R
E
SS
U
R
E
KP1010A, KP1010B, KP1010C & KP1010D
.40
.20
.04
0 40 200 400 600 800